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First Bank of Highland Park

Schedule of Fees & Service Charges for Consumer Accounts

Effective September 30, 2017

Personal Banking Service Charges SAFE DEPOSIT BOX (continued)
CHECKING ACCOUNT SERVICE CHARGES LOXLO coeeiiieieieieeneiiiiir e $155.00
Minimum Daily Balance to avoid Monthly Service Fee:

DFilliNG cevveeeeeeee e $150.00
Standard Checking < $100 ........cccovevvevreevrennnne. $2.00

KEY DEPOSIT vovveeveeereerecreerectee ettt eve v $20.00
Preferred Checking < $1,000 .........cceevveevrennnn. $10.00

30 Day Late Charge ......ccceeveevveeeeeceecee e, $5.00
Prime Checking < $1,200 ........ccceveeveereereennnns $12.00
Platinum Checking ......ccccceeecvveeeiiciee e, None

_ General Banking Fees

Student Checking ......cceeevveeeeiiee e, None

Automated Teller Machine ATM/Debit Fees (per item)

Card Replacement .......ccccveveeeevevieiieireeeieenens $10.00
SAVINGS ACCOUNT SERVICE CHARGES

Minimum Daily Balance to avoid Monthly Service Fee: ATM Transaction FEE ........oovvuvieiveiieeeieiee e $1.50
(out of the STARsf ®and Accel® network)

Standard Savings < $250 .......ccceeveerieirieneireenn, $3.00
Prime Savings < $5,000 ........cccovvevrreveereenreennn. $15.00
. . General Account Fees (per item)
Platinum Savings .......cceecveeevciieeeeiieee e, None
Ch back / Ret d ChecK ..cvvvvvereeeeeiieeee 5.00
My First Account ........cooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeees None argeback / Returne ec ?
Student SaVINGS ....ceeeviieiiciiieiieee e None Check Supplies and IMPriNting -......ooesvvseeee varies
IRA SAVINGS coiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeceeeeeerereeeeee e None
. Collections
Health Savings Account ........cccooeeviivieeeeeecccnnnnes None -
Coupon Collection .........cceeeeeveveeieeceecee e $10.00
D tic Collection .....coovvcvvvvreeeeeeee e, 20.00
MONEY MARKET ACCOUNT SERVICE CHARGES omestic Loflection 2
Minimum Daily Balance to avoid Monthly Service Fee: FAX SEIVICES ooeeeeeeeeeeiee et e e e $3.00
Standard Money Market < $2,500 ...........c...... $15.00 Garnishments, Levies, LIENS ....o.oveveeeeeeveveeeene. $125.00
Prime Money Market < $5,000 .........cccoveuenne. $25.00 Plus Cost
Gift Cards (one time purchase fee)
SAFE DEPOSIT BOX (annual fee*) MASEEICATA® ..ot eeeeeeee et et e et eeeeeeeeeeeeeene $3.95
D YRR $30.00
31 TN $45.00 IRA Transfer
BX5 ettt $55.00 TEEINIAN oottt et e e e eeeeees None
BXL0 i 565.00 To other Financial InStitution ....eeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiin, None
BXL0 e e eeeaaa $95.00
Member
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Official Checks (for clients only)

Cashier's Check ......ccoccveeeeeciieeeccieee e None
Personal Money Order .........ccccceeevveeeeceveeenennnn. None
WOrId ChECK weeeeeeeeeeeeee e $30.00

Photo Copying Services
T A S None

25 0r MOre (Per PALE) ..veeevevveeeereireeerieeeeerreeeeens S.05

Account Research

Account Reconciliation (per hour) .................... $25.00
Letter of INntroduction ........cccceveeevereccreniennnes $25.00
Research Time (per hour) ....ccccceeecveveeciieeennee, $30.00
Photocopies (per item) ......coeevveveevreeneenreeeeene. $3.00
Rolled Coin (per roll) c...c.occvveveeeeieecie e, $.10
StOP Payment .o.eccveeeeieeeciecee e $30.00

Travelers Cheques

Single Signature Checks .......cccccvevvvieeiniieeennnen. 1.00%

Dual Signature Checks .......cccoevvieeincieeeniieeennns 1.50%

* Rental is limited to Clients only, $5.00 discount of
annual fee for automatic payment from FBHP account.
**Additional fees may apply to returned CheckFree® or
Popmoney® transactions.

Please refer to the Terms and Conditions of The Bill
Payment Service section for Failed or Returned
Transactions and Terms Of Use (for Popmoney® Personal
Payments Service) section for Failed or Returned
Payments Instructions.

Collection fees may apply to CheckFree® or Popmoney®
transactions. For any amount not reimbursed within
fifteen (15) days of the initial notification, a late charge
equal to one and a half percent (1.5%) monthly interest
or the legal maximum, whichever rate is lower, for any
unpaid amounts may be imposed.

*** Expedited fees apply for same day payments. Fees
also apply for next day payments made to payees that
require receipt of a paper check.
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Wire Transfer Fees

Outgoing DOMESLIC c.veevveveeeeee ettt $20.00
Outgoing International ........cccoeveveeeeeveicricieennns $40.00
INCOMING cooiiiiiiiiiiic e None

Overdraft Fees

Returned Item Fee (per returned item) .......... $30.00**
Maximum Returned Item Fee (per day) ............ $150.00
Overdraft Fee (per paid item) .......cccoveeeerierennneen. $30.00
Maximum Paid Item Fee (per day) .....cccceererneee. $150.00

CheckFree® Bill Pay

Monthly Maintenance Fees ......cccccceeevciiieieeeeeeennns None
Transaction FEes .......ooviiiiieiiiiiiieeee e None
Expedited Same Day Payment Fee ................. $9.95***

(ACH electronically processed payment)

Expedited Next Day Payment Fee ................. $14.95%**
(Paper check mailed payment)

Popmoney® Fees

Monthly Maintenance Fees ......cccccceeevcvviveeeeeeecnns None

Transaction FEES .....ovvvvveveieeie et e e, None
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